BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Petition of)	
Missouri-American Water Company for)	File No. WO-2017-0297
Approval to Establish an Infrastructure)	
System Replacement Surcharge (ISRS).)	

MAWC'S NOTICE OF AGREEMENT

COMES NOW Missouri-American Water Company ("MAWC"), by and through counsel, and, hereby notifies the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) of MAWC's Agreement with the Staff Recommendation:

- 1. On July 28, 2017, the Staff of the Commission (Staff) filed the Staff Recommendation.
 - 2. The Staff Recommendation suggested that the Commission issue an order that:
 - Rejects MAWC's ISRS tariff sheet P.S.C. MO. No. 13, 8th Revised Sheet No. RT 10, Cancelling 7th Revised Sheet N. RT 10, pending in Tariff File No. JW-2017-0238, filed on May 15, 2017; and,
 - Approves approve the Staff's determination that the Company is entitled to receive ISRS surcharge revenues in the incremental pre-tax revenue amount of \$8,224,930 as shown in Staff's Appendix A.
- 3. Having reviewed the July 28, 2017 Staff Recommendation, MAWC hereby notifies the Commission that it accepts, and is in agreement with, the above recommendations and rates. MAWC therefore asks that the Commission issue an order as requested by the Staff.

WHEREFORE, MAWC respectfully requests that the Commission consider this Notice

of Agreement and, thereafter, issue an order consistent with the Staff Recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Dean L. Cooper MBE#36592

D1.Com

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.

312 E. Capitol Avenue

P. O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102

(573) 635-7166

dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Timothy W. Luft, MBE #40506

Corporate Counsel

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY

727 Craig Road St. Louis, MO 63141

(314) 996-2279 telephone

(314) 997-2451 facsimile

timothy.luft@amwater.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by electronic mail or by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on August 7, 2017, to the following:

Jacob Westen
Office of the General Counsel
Governor Office Building
Jefferson City, MO 65101
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov
jacob.westen@psc.mo.gov

Edward F. Downey Lewis R. Mills Bryan Cave, LLP efdowney@bryancave.com lewis.mills@bryancave.com Tim Opitz Office of the Public Counsel Governor Office Building Jefferson City, MO 65101 opcservice@ded.mo.gov timothy.opitz@ded.mo.gov

Q1.60-